

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6189/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2008 in CRLM No. 1130/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DEVINDER SINGH @ RAJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.T.CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 02/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for bail is rejected.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

However, we request the High Court to dispose of the appeal as expeditiously as possible,

in any event, within four months from today.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Neeru Bala Vij )  
Court Master